

# ALE-HOP



**User manual** | Manual de usuario | Manual d'usuari | Manual do usuário | Mode d'emploi | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale d'uso | Priručnik s uputama | للتحويل بين الأوضاع

**EN**

# **CLIP READING LAMP**

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Rated power: 5W

Voltage: 5V/1A

Battery capacity: 2000mAh

Charging time: 2.5 hours

Playtime: 6 hours

## **HOW TO CHARGE THE READING LAMP**

The reading lamp should come charged and ready to use. You should recharge your book lamp when it becomes too dim and avoid running the battery completely down to help prolong battery life.

## **RECHARGE THE READING LAMP**

Plug the charging cable into the charging port on the side of the base of the light and the other end into a laptop or another power source. The red light will turn on while charging. Charge the reading lamp for approximately 4 hours or until the red light is off. If you would like to charge it with a power adaptor, the charging adaptor for laptops, smartphones, and tablets should be compatible. However, please ensure the adaptor has a compatible voltage with the lamp's output.

## **ON/OFF SENSOR**

Press the touch sensor on the base of the lamp. There are 3 levels of brightness and 3 shades of white light. The touch sensor also turns off the light.

## **NIGHT LIGHT**

Press the touch sensor to turn on the night light. Press again to turn off the night light.

Warning: Please do not stare into the LED lights when turned on.

## **CLIP & NON-SLIP BASE**

The reading lamp has a clip that can be clipped on tables, desks, dormitory bed headboards, computers, and places that need lighting. The lamp can also stand on any stable surface thanks to its non-slip base.

## **ADJUST**

Adjust the position of the light with the adjustable neck for better light coverage, so it is not directly above the page like a spotlight but slightly away and pointing down towards the bottom of the page. You can also try turning the head of the light sideways to cast a wider area of light.

## **CHARGER SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS**

- Keep and use the charger in a dry place (indoor use only).
- Protect the charger from high humidity environments and water to avoid the risk of fire or electric shock.
- Disconnect the charging cable when the light is fully charged.
- Do not leave charging unattended (overnight or if you go out for any significant length of time.)
- Do not use the charger if there are any signs of damage to the housing, mains, pins, cables, or connectors.

## **WARNINGS**

When using electric products, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

1. Read all the instructions before using the product.
2. Please keep the product away from fire or water and avoid exposing it to sunlight or humid environments for a long time.
3. The product should be located away from heat sources such as radiators, heat registers and other devices that produce heat.
4. Care should be taken so that objects do not fall and liquids are not spilled into the enclosure through openings.
5. Charge the reading lamp at least once every two months.

## **BOX CONTENT**

- 1x Portable lamp
- 1x Charging cable
- 1x Instruction manual

# ES

# LUZ DE LECTURA CON PINZA

## ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Potencia nominal: 5 W

Voltaje: 5 V/1 A

Capacidad de la batería: 2000 mAh

Tiempo de carga: 2,5 horas

Tiempo de funcionamiento: 6 horas

## CÓMO CARGAR LA LUZ DE LECTURA

La luz de lectura debería venir cargada y lista para su uso. Debe recargar su luz de lectura cuando comience a debilitarse y evitar descargar la batería completamente para ayudar a prolongar la vida útil de la misma.

## RECARGA DE LA LUZ DE LECTURA

Enchufe el cable de recarga en el puerto de carga que encontrará en el lateral de la base de la luz y el otro extremo en un portátil u otra fuente de electricidad. La luz roja se encenderá mientras se carga. Cargue la luz de lectura durante aproximadamente 4 horas o hasta que la luz roja se apague. Si desea cargarla con un adaptador de corriente, el adaptador de carga de portátiles, smartphones y tabletas debería ser compatible. No obstante, por favor, asegúrese de que el adaptador tiene un voltaje compatible con el voltaje de salida de la lámpara.

## SENSOR DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

Pulse el sensor táctil de la base de la luz. Tiene 3 niveles de brillo y 3 tonalidades de luz blanca. El sensor táctil también apaga la luz.

## LUZ NOCTURNA

Pulse el sensor táctil para encender la luz nocturna. Púlselo de nuevo para apagar la luz nocturna.

Aviso: por favor, no mire fijamente a las luces LED cuando estén encendidas.

## PINZA Y BASE ANTIDESLIZANTE

La luz de lectura tiene una pinza que le permite ajustarse a mesas,

escritorios, cabeceros de cama, ordenadores y otros lugares que necesiten iluminación. La luz también puede colocarse sobre cualquier superficie estable gracias a su base antideslizante.

## **AJUSTE**

Ajuste la posición de la luz con el cuello ajustable para una mejor cobertura lumínica, de forma que no incida directamente en la página como un foco, sino que quede ligeramente apartada, apuntando hacia la parte inferior de la página. También puede probar a girar el cabezal de la luz a un lado para iluminar un área más amplia.

## **INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD DEL CARGADOR**

- Mantenga y utilice el cargador en un lugar seco (solo para uso en interiores).
- Proteja el cargador de entornos con alta humedad y del agua para evitar el riesgo de incendios o descargas eléctricas.
- Desconecte el cable de carga cuando la luz esté totalmente cargada.
- No deje el cable de carga desatendido (durante la noche o si va a salir durante bastante tiempo).
- No utilice el cargador si observa cualquier signo de daño en la carcasa, la red, pines, cables o conectores.

## **AVISOS**

Cuando se utilizan productos eléctricos, deben seguirse siempre unas precauciones básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:

1. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.
2. Por favor, mantenga el producto alejado del fuego o el agua y evite exponerlo a la luz solar o a entornos húmedos durante mucho tiempo.
3. El producto debe colocarse lejos de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción u otros dispositivos que generen calor.
4. Hay que evitar que caigan objetos o se derramen líquidos en el interior a través de las aperturas.
5. Cargue la luz de lectura como mínimo una vez cada dos meses.

## **CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA**

1x luz portátil

1x cable de carga

1x manual de instrucciones

**VAL/  
CAT**

# LÀMPADA DE LECTURA DE CLIP

## ESPECIFICACIONS DEL PRODUCTE

Potència nominal: 5W

Voltatge: 5V/1A

Capacitat de la bateria: 2000 mAh

Temps de càrrega: 2,5 hores

Temps de funcionament: 6 hores

## COM CARREGAR LA LÀMPADA DE LECTURA

El llum de lectura ha de venir carregat i llest per utilitzar. Heu de recarregar la làmpada quan la llum sigui massa tènue, eviteu que la bateria s'esgoti del tot per ajudar a prolongar la seva vida útil.

## RECÀRREGA DE LA LÀMPADA DE LECTURA

Connecteu el cable de càrrega al port de càrrega al lateral de la base de la llum i l'altre extrem a un ordinador portàtil o una altra font d'energia. La llum vermella s'encendrà mentre es carrega. Carregueu el llum de lectura durant aproximadament 4 hores o fins que la llum vermella s'apagui. Si voleu carregar-lo amb un adaptador de corrent, adaptadors de càrrega per a portàtils, telèfons intel·ligents i tauletes haurien de ser compatibles. No obstant això, assegureu-vos que l'adaptador tingui un voltatge compatible amb la sortida del llum.

## SENSOR D'ENCÈS/APAGAT

Premeu el sensor tàctil a la base del llum. Hi ha 3 nivells de brillantor i 3 tons de llum blanca. El sensor tàctil també apaga la llum.

## LLUM DE NIT

Premeu el sensor tàctil per encendre la llum nocturna. Premeu novament per apagar la llum nocturna.

Advertència: No mireu fixament els llums LED quan estiguin encesos.

## CLIP & BASE ANTILLISCANT

El llum de lectura té un clip que es pot subjectar a taules, escriptoris, capçaleres de llits de dormitoris, ordinadors i llocs que necessiten

d'il·luminació. El llum també es pot col·locar sobre qualsevol superfície estable gràcies a la base antilliscant.

## **AJUST**

Ajusteu la posició de la llum amb el coll ajustable per a una millor cobertura de la llum, de manera que no estigui directament sobre la pàgina com un focus, sinó lleugerament allunyat i apuntant cap a la part inferior de la pàgina. També podeu intentar girar el capçal de la llum cap a un costat per projectar una àrea de llum més àmplia.

## **INSTRUCCIONS DE SEGURETAT DEL CARREGADOR**

- Mantingueu i utilitzeu el carregador en un lloc sec (només useu en interiors).
- Protegiu el carregador d'ambients amb alta humitat i aigua per evitar el risc d'incendi o descàrrega elèctrica.
- Desconnecteu el cable de càrrega quan la llum estigui completament carregada.
- No el deixeu carregant i desatès (durant la nit o si surts durant un període de temps significatiu).
- No utilitzeu el carregador si hi ha signes de danys a la carcassa, xarxa, clavilles, cables o connectors.

## **ADVERTÈNCIA**

En utilitzar productes elèctrics, sempre cal seguir les precaucions bàsiques, incloses les següents:

1. Llegiu totes les instruccions abans d'utilitzar el producte.
2. Mantingueu el producte allunyat del foc o de l'aigua i eviteu exposar-lo a la llum solar o ambients humits durant molt de temps.
3. El producte ha d'ubicar-se lluny de fonts de calor com ara radiadors, reixetes de calefacció i altres dispositius que produeixin calor.
4. Cal anar amb compte perquè no caiguin i no es vessin líquids a l'interior del producte a través de les obertures.
5. Carregueu el llum de lectura almenys una vegada cada dos mesos.

## **CONTINGUT DE LA CAIXA**

1x Llum portàtil

1x Cable de càrrega

1x Manual d'instruccions

**PT**

# **CANDEIRO DE LEITURA COM CLIPE**

## **ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO**

Potência nominal: 5W

Tensão: 5V/1A

Capacidade da bateria: 2000mAh

Tempo de carregamento: 2,5 horas

Tempo de reprodução: 6 horas

## **COMO CARREGAR A LÂMPADA DE LEITURA**

A lâmpada de leitura deve vir carregada e pronta a ser utilizada. Deve recarregar a lâmpada de leitura quando esta ficar demasiado fraca, e evitar esgotar completamente a bateria para ajudar a prolongar a sua vida útil.

## **RECARREGAR A LÂMPADA DE LEITURA**

Ligue o cabo de carregamento à porta de carregamento na parte lateral da base e a outra extremidade a um computador portátil ou a outra fonte de alimentação. A luz vermelha acende-se durante o carregamento. Carregue a lâmpada de leitura durante cerca de 4 horas ou até que a luz vermelha se apague. Se pretender carregá-la com um adaptador de corrente, o adaptador para computadores portáteis, smartphones e tablets deve ser compatível. No entanto, certifique-se de que o adaptador tem uma tensão compatível com a saída da lâmpada.

## **SENSOR LIGADO/DESLIGADO**

Prima o sensor tátil na base da lâmpada. Existem 3 níveis de luminosidade e 3 tonalidades de luz branca. O sensor tátil também desliga a luz.

## **LUZ NOTURNA**

Prima o sensor tátil para ligar a luz noturna. Prima novamente para desligar a luz noturna.

Aviso: não olhe para as luzes LED quando estão ligadas.

## **CLIQUE E BASE ANTIDERRAPANTE**

A lâmpada de leitura tem um clipe que pode ser fixado em mesas, se-



cretárias, cabeceiras de cama de dormitório, computadores e locais que necessitem de iluminação. O candeeiro também se pode apoiar em qualquer superfície estável graças à sua base antiderrapante.

## **AJUSTE**

Ajuste a posição da luz com o pescoço ajustável para uma melhor cobertura da luz, de modo que não fique diretamente acima da página, como um holofote, mas ligeiramente afastada e a apontar para baixo, para o fundo da página. Também pode tentar rodar a cabeça da luz para o lado para projetar uma área de luz mais ampla.

## **INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA DO CARREGADOR**

- Guarde e utilize o carregador num local seco (apenas para utilização no interior).
- Proteja o carregador de ambientes com elevada humidade e da água para evitar o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico.
- Desligue o cabo de carregamento quando a luz estiver totalmente carregada.
- Não deixe o carregador sem vigilância (durante a noite ou se sair durante um período de tempo significativo).
- Não utilize o carregador se houver sinais de danos na caixa, na rede elétrica, nos pinos, nos cabos ou nos conectores.

## **ADVERTÊNCIAS**

Ao utilizar produtos elétricos, devem ser sempre seguidas precauções básicas, incluindo as seguintes:

1. Leia todas as instruções antes de utilizar o produto.
2. Mantenha o produto afastado do fogo ou da água e evite expô-lo à luz solar ou a ambientes húmidos durante muito tempo.
3. O produto deve ser colocado longe de fontes de calor, como radiadores, aquecedores e outros aparelhos que produzam calor.
4. Deve ter-se o cuidado de evitar a queda de objetos e o derrame de líquidos para o interior da caixa através das aberturas.
5. Carregue a lâmpada de leitura pelo menos uma vez de dois em dois meses.

## **CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA**

- 1x Candeeiro portátil
- 1x Cabo de carregamento
- 1x Manual de instruções

**FR**

# LISEUSE À CLIP

## **SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT**

Puissance nominale : 5 W

Tension : 5 V/1 A

Capacité de la batterie : 2000 mAh

Temps de charge : 2,5 heures

Temps de fonctionnement : 6 heures

## **CHARGE DE LA LISEUSE**

La liseuse doit être livrée chargée et prête à l'emploi. Vous devez recharger votre liseuse lorsque son éclairage diminue et éviter de décharger complètement la batterie pour prolonger sa durée de vie.

## **RECHARGE DE LA LISEUSE**

Branchez le câble de charge dans le port de charge situé sur le côté de la base de la liseuse et l'autre extrémité dans un ordinateur portable ou une autre source d'alimentation. La lumière rouge s'allume pendant la charge. Chargez la liseuse pendant environ 4 heures ou jusqu'à ce que la lumière rouge s'éteigne. Si vous souhaitez la charger avec un adaptateur électrique, les adaptateurs de charge pour ordinateurs portables, smartphones et tablettes devraient être compatibles. Veuillez toutefois vous assurer que la tension de l'adaptateur est compatible avec celle de la liseuse.

## **ACTIVATION/DÉSACTIVATION DU CAPTEUR**

Appuyez sur le capteur tactile situé à la base de la liseuse. Il existe 3 niveaux de luminosité et 3 nuances de lumière blanche. Le capteur tactile permet également d'éteindre la liseuse.

## **VEILLEUSE**

Appuyez sur le capteur tactile pour allumer la veilleuse. Appuyez à nouveau pour éteindre la veilleuse.

Avertissement : Ne fixez pas la lumière LED lorsqu'elle est allumée.

## **CLIP ET BASE ANTI-DÉRAPANTE**

La liseuse est munie d'un clip qui peut être fixé sur les tables, les bureaux, les têtes de lit, les ordinateurs et les endroits qui ont besoin

d'être éclairés. La lampe peut également reposer sur toute surface stable grâce à sa base antidérapante.

## **RÉGLAGE**

Ajustez la position de la lumière à l'aide du col réglable pour obtenir une meilleure couverture lumineuse, de sorte qu'elle ne soit pas directement au-dessus de la page comme un projecteur, mais légèrement à l'écart et dirigée vers le bas de la page. Vous pouvez également essayer de tourner la tête de la lampe sur le côté pour obtenir une zone de lumière plus large.

## **INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ POUR LE CHARGEUR**

- Conservez et utilisez le chargeur dans un endroit sec (utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement).
- Protégez le chargeur des environnements très humides et de l'eau afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution.
- Débranchez le câble de charge lorsque la lampe est complètement chargée.
- Ne laissez pas la charge sans surveillance (pendant la nuit ou en cas d'absence prolongée).
- N'utilisez pas le chargeur si le boîtier, le réseau, les broches, les câbles ou les connecteurs présentent des signes d'endommagement.

## **AVERTISSEMENTS**

Lors de l'utilisation de produits électriques, des précautions de base doivent toujours être prises, notamment les suivantes :

1. Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
2. Conservez le produit à l'abri des flammes et de l'eau et évitez de l'exposer à la lumière du soleil ou à un environnement humide pendant une longue période.
3. Le produit doit être éloigné des sources de chaleur telles que les radiateurs, les bouches de chaleur et autres appareils produisant de la chaleur.
4. Il faut veiller à ce que des objets ne tombent pas et à ce que des liquides ne se répandent pas dans l'enceinte par les ouvertures.
5. Rechargez la liseuse au moins une fois tous les deux mois.

## **CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE**

- 1 lampe portable
- 1 câble de charge
- 1 mode d'emploi

# DE

# CLIP-LESELAMPE

## PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

Nennleistung: 5 W

Spannung: 5 V/1 A

Batteriekapazität: 2.000 mAh

Ladezeit: 2,5 Stunden

Betriebsdauer: 6 Stunden

## WIE MAN DIE LESELAMPE AUFLÄDT

Die Leselampe sollte aufgeladen und betriebsbereit sein. Um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern, sollten Sie die Leselampe aufladen, wenn er zu schwach wird, und eine vollständige Entladung vermeiden.

## DIE LESELAMPE AUFLADEN

Stecken Sie das Ladekabel in die Ladebuchse an der Seite des Fußes der Lampe und das andere Ende in einen Laptop oder eine andere Stromquelle. Das rote Licht leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs. Laden Sie die Leselampe etwa 4 Stunden lang auf oder bis das rote Licht erlischt. Wenn Sie die Leselampe mit einem Netzteil aufladen möchten, sollte der Ladeadapter für Laptops, Smartphones und Tablets kompatibel sein. Vergewissern Sie sich jedoch, dass die Spannung des Adapters mit der Leistung der Lampe kompatibel ist.

## EIN/AUS-SENSOR

Drücken Sie den Berührungssensor am Sockel der Lampe. Es gibt 3 Helligkeitsstufen und 3 Schattierungen von weißem Licht. Der Berührungssensor schaltet das Licht auch aus.

## NACHTLICHT

Drücken Sie den Berührungssensor, um das Nachtlcht einzuschalten. Drücken Sie ihn erneut, um das Nachtlcht auszuschalten. Achtung: Bitte nicht in die eingeschalteten LED-Lichter schauen.

## CLIP UND RUTSCHFESTER SOCKEL

Die Leselampe hat einen Clip, mit dem sie an Tischen, Schreibtischen, Kopfen von Schlafzimmern, Computern und anderen Orten, an de-

nen Licht benötigt wird, befestigt werden kann. Dank des rutschfesten Sockels kann die Lampe auch auf jeder stabilen Oberfläche stehen.

## **EINSTELLUNG**

Stellen Sie die Position der Lampe mit dem verstellbaren Hals für eine bessere Lichtabdeckung so ein, dass sie nicht wie ein Scheinwerfer direkt über der Seite steht, sondern etwas weiter entfernt und nach unten auf den Boden der Seite gerichtet ist. Sie können auch versuchen, den Kopf der Lampe zur Seite zu drehen, um einen größeren Lichtbereich zu erzeugen.

## **SICHERHEITSHINWEISE FÜR DAS LADEGERÄT**

- Bewahren Sie das Ladegerät an einem trockenen Ort auf (nur in Innenräumen verwenden).
- Schützen Sie das Ladegerät vor hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit und Wasser, um die Gefahr eines Brandes oder Stromschlags zu vermeiden.
- Ziehen Sie das Ladekabel ab, wenn die Lampe vollständig geladen ist.
- Lassen Sie den Ladevorgang nicht unbeaufsichtigt (über Nacht oder bei längerer Abwesenheit).
- Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht, wenn es Anzeichen von Schäden am Gehäuse, am Netzteil, an den Stiften, Kabeln oder Steckern aufweist.

## **WARNHINWEISE**

Bei der Verwendung von elektrischen Produkten sind stets die grundlegenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen zu beachten:

1. Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden.
2. Bitte halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Wasser fern und vermeiden Sie es, es über einen längeren Zeitraum dem Sonnenlicht oder feuchten Umgebungen auszusetzen.
3. Das Gerät sollte nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizregistern und anderen Wärme erzeugenden Geräten abgelegt werden.
4. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Gegenstände auf das Gerät fallen und keine Flüssigkeiten durch Öffnungen in das Gehäuse eindringen.
5. Laden Sie die Leselampe mindestens einmal alle zwei Monate auf.

## **INHALT DER SCHACHTEL**

1x Tragbare Lampe

1x Ladekabel

1x Bedienungsanleitung

**IT**

# LAMPADA DA LETTURA CON CLIP

## DETTAGLI PRODOTTO

Potenza nominale: 5W

Voltaggio: 5V/1A

Capacità batteria: 2000mAh

Tempo di ricarica: 2.5 ore

Autonomia: 6 ore

## COME RICARICARE LA LAMPADA DA LETTURA

La lampada da lettura viene fornita carica e pronta all'uso. È consigliabile ricaricare la lampada da lettura quando la luce diventa troppo fioca ed evitare di scaricare completamente la batteria per prolungarne la durata.

## RICARICARE LA LAMPADA DA LETTURA

Inserire il cavo di ricarica nella porta di ricarica sul lato della base della lampada e l'altra estremità in un computer portatile o a un'altra fonte di alimentazione. La spia rossa si accenderà durante la carica. Caricare la lampada da lettura per circa 4 ore o finché la spia rossa non si spegne. Se si desidera caricarla con un adattatore di corrente, l'adattatore di ricarica per computer portatili, smartphone e tablet, dovrebbe essere compatibile. Tuttavia, assicurarsi che l'adattatore abbia un voltaggio compatibile con l'uscita della lampada.

## SENSORE ON/OFF

Premere il sensore touch sulla base della lampada. Sono disponibili 3 livelli di luminosità e 3 tonalità di luce bianca. Il sensore tattile spegne anche la luce.

## LUCE NOTTURNA

Premere il sensore touch per accendere la luce notturna. Premerlo nuovamente per spegnere la luce.

Attenzione: Non guardare le luci a LED quando sono accese.

## CLIP E BASE ANTISCIVOLO

La lampada da lettura è dotata di una clip che può essere agganciata

a tavoli, scrivanie, testiere di letti, computer e luoghi che necessitano di illuminazione. La lampada può stare in piedi su qualsiasi superficie stabile grazie alla sua base antiscivolo.

## **REGOLAZIONE**

Per una migliore copertura della luce, sistemare la posizione della luce con il collo regolabile, in modo che non sia direttamente sopra la pagina come un faretto, ma leggermente distante e rivolta verso il fondo della pagina. Si può anche ruotare lateralmente la testa della lampada per diffondere un'area di luce più ampia.

## **ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA DEL CARICABATTERIA**

- Conservare e utilizzare il caricabatterie in un luogo asciutto (solo per uso interno).
- Proteggere il caricabatterie da ambienti ad alta umidità e dall'acqua per evitare il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche.
- Scollegare il cavo di ricarica quando la lampada è completamente carica.
- Non lasciare il caricabatterie incustodito (durante la notte o se si esce per un periodo di tempo significativo).
- Non utilizzare il caricabatterie in presenza di segni di danneggiamento dell'alloggiamento, della rete elettrica, dei pin, dei cavi o dei connettori.

## **AVVERTENZE**

Quando si utilizzano prodotti elettrici, è necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di base, tra cui:

1. Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Tenere il prodotto lontano dal fuoco o dall'acqua ed evitare di esporlo a lungo alla luce del sole o ad ambienti umidi.
3. Il prodotto deve essere collocato lontano da fonti di calore come radiatori, termosifoni e altri dispositivi che producono calore.
4. Prestare attenzione affinché non cadano oggetti o liquidi all'interno del dispositivo.
5. Caricare la lampada da lettura almeno una volta ogni due mesi.

## **CONTENUTO**

- 1 Lampada portatile
- 1 Cavo di ricarica
- 1 Manuale d'istruzioni

**HR**

# **SVJETILJKA ZA ČITANJE S KOPČOM**

## **SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA**

Nazivna snaga: 5 W

Napon: 5 V/1 A

Kapacitet baterije: 2000 mAh

Vrijeme punjenja: 2,5 sata

Vrijeme rada: 6 sati

## **PUNJENJE SVJETILJKE ZA ČITANJE**

Svjetiljka za čitanje trebala bi biti napunjena i spremna za upotrebu. Napunite svoju svjetiljku kada svjetlo postane preslabo. Pazite da se baterija potpuno ne isprazni kako biste produžili njen vijek trajanja.

## **PONOVNO PUNJENJE SVJETILJKE ZA ČITANJE**

Priključite kabel za punjenje u priključak za punjenje na bočnoj strani baze svjetiljke, a drugi kraj u prijenosno računalo ili drugi izvor napajanja. Crvena lampica će svijetliti tijekom punjenja. Punite svjetiljku za čitanje oko 4 sata ili dok se crvena lampica ne ugasi. Ako je želite puniti pomoću adaptera za napajanje, adapter za punjenje prijenosnih računala, pametnih telefona i tableta trebao bi biti kompatibilan. Međutim, osigurajte da je napon adaptera kompatibilan s izlazom svjetiljke.

## **SENZOR ZA UKLJUČIVANJE I ISKLJUČIVANJE**

Pritisnite dodirni senzor na bazi svjetiljke. Postoje 3 razine svjetline i 3 nijanse bijelog svjetla. Dodirni senzor također može ugasisi svjetlo.

## **NOĆNO SVJETLO**

Pritisnite dodirni senzor da biste uključili noćno svjetlo. Ponovno ga pritisnite da biste isključili noćno svjetlo.

Upozorenje: Nemojte gledati u LED svjetla kada su uključena.

## **KOPČA I NEKLIZAJUĆA BAZA**

Svjetiljka za čitanje ima kopču koja se može pričvrstiti na stolove, radne



stolove, uzglavlja kreveta u studentskim sobama, računala i druga područja koja trebaju osvjjetljenje. Zahvaljujući neklizajućoj bazi, svjetiljka može stajati i na bilo kojoj stabilnoj površini.

## **PODEŠAVANJE**

Svjetiljka ima podesivi vrat s kojim možete prilagoditi položaj svjetla za bolju pokrivenost, tako da nije izravno iznad stranice poput reflektora, već malo dalje i usmjereno prema dnu stranice. Glava svjetiljke se također može okrenuti u stranu za osvjjetljavanje šireg područja.

## **SIGURNOSNE UPUTE ZA PUNJAČ**

- Punjač držite i koristite na suhom mjestu (samo u zatvorenom prostoru).
- Zaštitite punjač od okruženja s visokom vlažnošću i vodom kako biste izbjegli rizik od požara ili strujnog udara.
- Kada je svjetiljka potpuno napunjena, odspojite kabel za punjenje.
- Ne ostavljajte proizvod bez nadzora dok se puni (preko noći ili ako izlazite na dulje vrijeme).
- Nemojte koristiti punjač ako postoje vidljivi znakovi oštećenja na kućištu, mreži, pinovima, kabelima ili konektorima.

## **UPOZORENJA**

Kada koristite električne proizvode, uvijek se trebate pridržavati osnovnih mjera opreza, uključujući sljedeće:

1. Pročitajte sve upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.
2. Držite proizvod podalje od vatre i vode te ga nemojte izlagati sunčevoj svjetlosti ili vlažnom okruženju dulje vrijeme.
3. Proizvod treba postaviti dalje od izvora topline kao što su radijatori, grijalice i drugi uređaji koji proizvode toplinu.
4. Treba paziti da predmeti ne upadnu i da se kroz otvore u kućište ne prolje tekućina.
5. Napunite svjetiljku za čitanje najmanje jednom u dva mjeseca.

## **SADRŽAJ KUTIJE**

- 1x Prijenosna svjetiljka
- 1x Kabel za punjenje
- 1x Korisnički priručnik

وأجهزة الكمبيوتر والأماكن التي تحتاج إلى إضاءة. كما يمكن للمصباح الوقوف على أي سطح ثابت بفضل قاعدته المقاومة للانزلاق.

### الضبط

اضبط موضع الضوء من خلال الرقبة القابلة للضبط من أجل تغطية ضوئية أفضل، بحيث لا يكون فوق الصفحة مباشرة كالضوء الكاشف، بل بعيدًا بعض الشيء ويشير إلى الأسفل نحو الجزء السفلي من الصفحة. كما يمكنك أيضًا تجربة تحريك رأس الضوء جانبيًا لإلقاء الضوء على مساحة أوسع.

### تعليمات سلامة الشاحن

- احفظ الشاحن واستخدمه في مكان جاف (للاستخدام الداخلي فقط).
- احم الشاحن من البيئات ذات الرطوبة المرتفعة والماء لتجنب خطر الحريق والصدمات الكهربائية.
- افصل كابل الشاحن حين يُشحن الضوء شحنًا تامًا.
- لا تترك الشحن دون مراقبة (خلال الليل أو إذا خرجت لأي مدة معتبرة من الوقت).
- لا تستخدم الشاحن إذا كانت هناك أي علامات للتلف في الغلاف، أو مصدر الكهرباء، أو المسامير أو الكابلات أو الموصلات.

### تحذيرات

عند استخدام المنتجات الكهربائية، ينبغي دائمًا اتباع الاحتياطات الأساسية، وتشمل التالي:

1. اقرأ كل التعليمات قبل استخدام المنتج.
2. يرجى الحفاظ على المنتج بعيدًا عن اللهب أو الماء وتجنب تعريضه لضوء الشمس أو البيئات الرطبة لمدة طويلة.
3. ينبغي وضع المنتج بعيدًا عن مصادر الحرارة كالمشعات وفتحات التدفئة والأجهزة الأخرى التي تولد الحرارة.
4. ينبغي توخي الحذر حتى لا تسقط الأشياء ولا تنسكب السوائل في الغلاف الخارجي عبر الفتحات.
5. اشحن مصباح القراءة مرة كل شهرين على الأقل.

### محتويات الصندوق

- 1 × مصباح جوّال
- 1 × كابل شحن
- 1 × دليل تعليمات

## مصباح قراءة بمشبك

### مواصفات المنتج

القدرة الإسمية: 5 وات  
 الجهد: 5 فولت/1 أمبير  
 سعة البطارية: 2000 ملي أمبير ساعة  
 مدة الشحن: 2.5 ساعة  
 مدة التشغيل: 6 ساعات

### كيفية شحن مصباح القراءة

ينبغي أن يأتي مصباح القراءة مشحونًا وجاهزًا للاستخدام. ينبغي عليك إعادة شحن مصباح كتبك حين يصبح أكثر إعتامًا مما ينبغي، وتجنب استهلاك شحن البطارية بشكل تام للمساعدة على إطالة عمرها.

### إعادة شحن مصباح القراءة

أدخل كابل الشحن في منفذ الشحن في جانب قاعدة الضوء والطرف الآخر في لابتوب أو مصدر للكهرباء. يضيء الضوء الأحمر خلال الشحن. اشحن مصباح القراءة لمدة 4 ساعات تقريبًا أو حتى ينطفئ الضوء الأحمر. إذا كنت ترغب في شحنه بمحول طاقة، فإن محول شحن أجهزة اللابتوب والهواتف الذكية والأجهزة اللوحية ستكون متوافقة على الأرجح. ومع هذا، يرجى التأكد من أن جهد الشاحن متوافق مع خرج المصباح.

### حساس التشغيل/الإيقاف

اضغط على حساس اللمس في قاعدة المصباح. توجد 3 مستويات سطوع و3 درجات من الضوء الأبيض. كما يطفئ حساس اللمس الضوء.

### الضوء الليلي

اضغط على حساس اللمس لتشغيل الإضاءة الليلية. اضغط مرة أخرى لإطفاء الإضاءة الليلية.  
 تحذير: يرجى عدم التحديق في أضواء LED في أثناء تشغيلها.

### المشبك والقاعدة المقاومة للانزلاق

لمصباح القراءة مشبك يمكن شبكه في الطاولة والمكاتب والألواح الأمامية لأسرة النوم

# ALE-HOP



IT Istruzioni: PAP 22, carta.

---

Importado | Imported | Fabricado por | Manufactured by **CLAVE**  
**DÉNIA, S.A.U.** | A-03740966 | Avda. Alacant, 174, Bellreguard.  
València - Spain | [www.ale-hop.org](http://www.ale-hop.org) | Made in P.R.C.